ALIKEY
1-Needle, Lockstitch, Unison-sewing Machine with
Automatic Thread Trimmer
(2-pitch dial, needle thread clamp and 5mm short-thread remaining type)
—ASIAREA XD BERTID S VY
(2P ¥ 4)b. EREH. B mm EigtTER)

LU-2220N-7

PARTS LIST

40063939
No.1495-00







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numeral indicetes the number of parts required.
< "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length {in meters) of the respactive parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,
5.Asg to the parts with marks of 7 ¥ "{Consumable partsland * @ "{optional parts)on the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares,

IN—Y YR STHRAIZELT

1, JA RSO 01, #02 DML, R—CFO " FR2 " ORAEEET S,
MBRORTR. BEERL. 01, 25 SORER. S5 BEA-IL) ERLET.

EHO () R EBKEEALTLATHRTHEC LERRLET.
AFARR=PP— Bit, MERTHECLEERLET.
ARR=UO” 4" GERSS). "0 (FFLaLBR) OHMAILEBAL
FREEBL TR (S LEBEDLET.

[ I S T



CONTENTS.
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ...t seesesesseesns e sass e snssnnens

BRER - SLEBAGR

2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .....ccvvvvimreerenrrinmnienns 3
LH - THEERE - RITER .

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ....c.viervvvrvmsmssisnsssssmiisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssissssmssssssssssssssssesssonss 3

SHEEfESIBEMR
4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS........ocvuummmrmsrmssisinsssisismsesrssssrssssssesssrssssssssssssssessssssssssssssesssssssssssssssossssssssooes 7

EEDER

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS......ovvvirinreimmsisiss s sssissssssssssseonsenss 8
D RE - WX DBk

6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........cormvrusreeatetsieesssros s srsssssacssssasssssss s ssssans ssosssenssss e ssssn sy sessse "

TEDEAR 4 .
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1)t ittt et bbb b s s bbb em e e e b e b 13

REIDEIR (1)
8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2).....cimimiiiisisisisminssssi s sissss it ssssssssssssssssssssssassisscass s assssesssscessssssiass 15

AT (2)
9. HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENT ...ttt rccrcecemrrste s s s ssesseessasss e ssssnbae sresass 1ot e s srarnssaeesasvaresesssecatnsstssvaseansns 17
BHAMK

E- 32
11. NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... s s sessss s s s 20

LAdE A FRERR .
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ......oormicurmrmsmrinsisi s isssssssesrssssssssissssssssssssssssissssssssissesssssstsssissssssssssmissssesssnsssses 2 1

ST
13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM GO P ONEN T S .ot eee e e emvrrcecam s seses s s sesaes s mmenam s eseeeen 22

THRETREEER

14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS -..oooeeeeeeee e er e ene e eeres e et ee et et r et eee e eear e 23
MR AR

15. PRESSER LIFTER AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... 24
B2 _HF - BEMRZ HTF - RDDHESEER
2 PHEE

17. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENT S ..ot tis s isssiisssvess i reessessatssessatasssessarssstesssesasntessessssasas 26
AEH _FRETIBREEER

8. BACK TU K COMP O ONEIN T S .o oeiiitieier i et et ere et tiesssreras st stsrars s s e s s s ar e s e s s eanrssssssasarsnsbabasesnsssssersrasassassrerensrsenrarersraesrerernnns 27
JCw 75w B8R

TG, LUBRICATION COMP ONENT S oot iestererererreissssssssssessssseass s basss e s aaressssssssstesssssinsatasasatssssesssesasssnsasssnsnsrarssensnnasnnas 29
s

'20. BRANG SWWITOH CONMPONENT S ittt strteresseresasseressesssasesssssesssessessssassesssesentesesatstesseessstesssstsssstsssesesassresnsasmsssesass 31

B8 w FBER



Tr—EEMHR

22, TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ..ot st i cece s iremses st et e s e e smma bt sh st g snsb b s sh s bt sss s b et ssd s enmesanbed

T NI AR

23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...t e msn s s s s s e s s s en s sa s s s ses s mass e ease s

AU THEMR

24, GAUGE COMPONENTS.....cccoviirinin

F—U&

25. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS......ciiiiiii s s st sa b s sa s sas b ra st s

MRRER

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) .ottt vt s davass et b it

wr—UmBa—ExR (1)
27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
s —Uim—-ER (2)

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... tcrers e ssssere s s ss e s st reas e vst s e s sar s s mnaras s rnren bt sermsn st b e sasmsrasasantsbaneenrras

5R51

32

33

35

36

37

39

41



1. FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS
BAED - MBIk




REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ . & Qty
1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. LR 1
2 §5-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 HFRG 318-28 L=15.5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 It D=12. 5 L=4 1
4 400-64238 TOP_COVER_ASM,. bwFHI— E&B) 1
5 5$5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥R 316—-28 L =10 4
] TA-2050406-R0 RUBBERPLUG fIR53 I
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER BEh)— 1
8 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 . Tl 3/16-28 L=10 4
9 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING HEAHI—/ v 1

10 400-27140 FACE APERTURE PLATE (A) ASM. FEEA (@) 1
EE| 85-T121670-5PF SCREW3/16-28 (=155 RFERE 3716—28 L =18. 05 3
12 $5-6123010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L.=30.0 FhH 318-28 L =30 4
13 #01  107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER KA~ 1
14 $8-6121010-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L.=10 ¥R 3168-28 L=10 ?
15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. ~w R_EmEAI— () 1
6 10701200 _ TOP COVER PACKING FEAI-TET 1
17 107-01308 BED STRUT Aw R 1
18 107-77308 BED STEWC ~w RS C 1
19 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Jlat - 5
20 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE{L.OWER) HREN (F) 1
FE| S5-6090510-1P SCREWO/64401=50 TRE 8./64—40 L =5 |
22 400-27141 FACE APERTURE PLATE {(B) ASM. EEE B () 1
23 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S EmEEEse Y—IU () 1
24 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE HREOEREABER 1
25 $8-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 HERL 8/64-40L =4 5 1
78 400-25562 APERTURE PLATE (A) Bk (A) 1
27 5§5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 R 3/16-28 L=10 4
28 TA-2050408-R0 RUBBER PLUG 12 1
29 107-31701 RUBBER HEs A 1
30 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING BOiElER 1
31 SS5-71i05705F SCREW 11/643401=5 AER[C 11./84=40 L =0 7
32 B81150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG FEDEERY vy 2
33 §5-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AFERL11.,64—-40 L =8. b 8
34 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG 1 1
35 HX-0015000-04 CLIP F—WaVw 7t 1
36 TAS1250604-Rd RUBBER PLUG = 1
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING RwRI—I 1
33 #01  107-09004 PLATE MR 1
38 #01  SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 TRL 11/64-40 L =4 3 1
40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER s 1
1 55 7110510-5P SCREW 1116440 (=5 HERC 11./64~-40 L =5H ?
42. 02 107-54901 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER EKighi— (JE iR 1
43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT @R zib 1
44 107-04608 FACE PLATE PACKING B Gy 1
45 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT BRIz b 1
46 107-32204 CORDBUSH a—FI7wvia T
47 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-AO—F ) 1
48 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 HftEESE D =5. 3 1
49 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 FRE 11./84~-40 L =11 1
50 229-01805 GROUND MARK dS5URI~T 1
NOTE(EED) #01...EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN JE

#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN JE

E%.JEIJ@(
H*x,JEHR



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
£ - TERERE - RITER




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & B Oty
1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT Rl 1
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT 58 1
3 55-7681750-TP SCREW 8/32-28 L=18.5 ARG 8-/32-28 L =16. 1
4 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 8/32-28 L=16 Ikt 9/32-28 L=16 1
5 © §5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 Ikt 1.4-40 L =5 1
3 107-04757 BATANCE WEIGHT SOOI A N (&) 1
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW 1Eshials 1)
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM trEAFUIE (A) @) 1
9 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 k$htab MB L =6 (2)

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM TERFUIE (B) () 1
1 SM-6060602-TP SCREWMBXE iRt M6 L =86 [#3)
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET IO v 1
13 SM-8080802-TP SCREW 1k#hials ?
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE T (K 1
15 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Whiall 15.-64-28 L =8 2
B % 10706704 TIMING BELT FAETTRIDE i
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT T 1
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW sHEEBASA MRl 1
19 §5-6621220-5P SCREW 3/18-32 L=12 QLY 3.18~32 L=12 2
20 107-45809 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE [ THEI TR 1
7 SM-3030650-5C SCREWMBX0.5 L=6 TVRE M3 X0, 5 L =6 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER TSy 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING ISty R 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW FSvYe b ?
25 5Q-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-—-TEERU 2
75 SO-1150451T-MZ CONNETTING SCREW Fo—TEERD T
27 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL TR A S 1
28 107-05608 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL TeamATilAd A =i 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASM. TEEAvIL () 1
30 107-05608 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL TEEAZILA A= 1
31 40054579 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET™ TEhy U T (v ER) 1
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM. TEAOyFUT 6B (1)
33 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MBX6 lkdfats MB L =86 (4)
34 RO-2943101-00 RUBBER RING o Uy ’ 1
35 107-71269 BALANCE ASM, X ) 1
38 107-71251 BATANCE JUNCTION COMPL. (@& [§3)
a7 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION EHOSOORS (N
38 $07-54802 BALANGE CRANK PIN, ERISoEY (1)
a9 105-23702 WASHER KRISITyp (2)
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK SHEO T ]
FE} 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASH. HESSTIOVEE [§Y)]
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDERASM, - stiEEd . ()
43 §8-7000810-TP SCREW 9/6440{=8.5 I¥ERLE 9/684-40 LL=8. 5 (L)
44 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 AAEFvk M4 (1)
46 167-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK SHEAE 1

- i67-07208 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT *EOSTTE T

47 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 IESRlL 316—-28 L =7 1
48 - 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT FEROSIIBFER 1
49 SM-8061212-TP SCREWMBX12 kR M8 L=12 1
50 RO-3122401-00 O-RING O U 1
51 107-75658 SAFETY DEVIGE ASH, TERE ) T
52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK TEEERT {13
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET TARIO v s {1
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=5 ISRl M4 X0 7 L=5 (1)
56 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MEX8 Rl M6 L =8 ()
56 T05-91700 SAFETY SPRING TEEBGR 1}
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL TEEEM (1)
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY GLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK B (1)
59 84310-065-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK ReEBMNI Y (1)
60 B1308-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING REHEYPNER (1)
] B1314-055.000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL TINK PIN TERSNTTT BT m
82 $D-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H=3.2 Bl D=6, 356 H=3 2 (2)
63 400-52266 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE TEhy UV IATA MR 1
54 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 kals 1



EHEFREIBALR

3. NEEDLE. BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS




REF.NO  NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD s 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE RS 1
3% $5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 kRt 1/8-44 L =3 5 1
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET atEEEEs (Bv b 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR ASANHT— 2
] SSTT11810-TP SCREW 11/64-401=18 ERT 11..84-40 L=18 pd
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL FEEEAY I 1
8 % MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 3 13834~-35 #140 1
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. atiEEEe GE 1

10 §5-6152440-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 TRl 15-684-28 L =23. (1)
K] 107-00202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN HEERU T ' i
12 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EREIDEH B 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM, sHEb (8 1
14 S8-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Tl 16-684-28 L=14 (1
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ghsgmEn) o 1
18 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDEBASE  J0O=ARE 1
17 SM-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Epfall M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
18 107-09508 ROCKING SHAFT METAL EEOERIAYIL 1
19 S$S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 iyl 3-16-28 L =7 1
20 107-33808 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER #w;EE7 - (B i
21 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MRE M4 X0. 7 L=8 1
22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TR 4, B XB8X0. 5 1
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHES 0.2
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHRS 0.2



4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
OB




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT N-1sl | 1
2 CS5-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ADANE 2
3 55-8650410-SP SCREW 1/4.40 L=4.2 ikt 1.-4-—-40 L =4, 2 4
4 107-09806 CONNECTION LINK EBREUS 1
5 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT ZRTCH 1
& $%-7080510-TP SCREW 178341545 HYRG 1844 [ =475 i
7 107-099805 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT ZATCH 3
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER =AT RIS 3
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER =ATC 1

10 107-10104 ROCKING LINK BB 2
T 55-7080510-TP SCREW1/8-44 (45 AERE 1/78-44 L =45 Z
12 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK WAEH RAY 1
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EflthE 4 1
14 107-10309 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT IPIIEH T FE 1
15 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIBE HAEHLE 1
16 §56121050-5P SCREW3A626(=95 TRG 3716—-28 L =8.b z
17 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER =ET LY 1
18 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL BETAZI 1
19 107-10608 PRESSER ROD Bt 1
20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD LEDE 1
73 T07-11000 PRESSER ROD SHAFT FAOY FE 1
22 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C ELLHE 2
23 7114117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM A R 1
24 §5-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 IEtaly 316-28 L =7 1
25 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL FEDERIAYIL 1
Pl T07-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) EoALOVE BN 1
27 §S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 Italy 1.-4-40 L =8 (2)
28 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL ZH T 1
29 229-08909 HINGE SCREW B EiFisiEREa U 1
30 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B HEU o 8 2
37 107-13808 CONNECTIONTINK PINE EEUIETB T
32 107-14608 CONNEGTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN EFUo B IR 2
33 107-13907 UPPER FEED CAM B#EDER 1
34 SM-8061602-TP SCREWMS L=16 7REfuRiL 1
35 107-14004 CONNECTION LINK A BEUT A 1
36 10714103 CONNECTIONLINK PINA FETIEDA T
a7 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT A0 LTI 1
38 107-61303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN TH FTERGEFEY 1
39 SM-8050602-TP SCREWMS L=6 Ik$fals MBEX0. 8 L =8 3
40 SM-8050512-TP SCREWMS L=5 kil 1
£ SM-8050802-TP SCREWME =6 FFEHEE MBXT, 8 L =8B b
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE TELFA wit—1§ 1
43 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AETURILE MBX0.8 L=10 1
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT ZH FTERGe 1
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 2Ehe A YL 2
%5 C855010711-TH THRUST COLLAR ATANE T
47 55-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 EHias 1./4-40 =4, 2 2
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE ZHETA b —RIHE 1
49 $5-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Wl 3-186-28 L=10 2
50 107-14905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK 0 EeaEEr 1
51 §87120710-5F SCREW3A628 =7 RERBE IS T6-28 L=7 I
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM ZH ETEEN L 11
53 55-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fall 11/64—40 L =6 1
84 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM, ZH FTEEE ) 1
55 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 FRTUR (1)
58 1G7-11408 SPACERB AR—HB @)
57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN TH TP 1
58 B1526-527-00G SPRING ’ HA R TR 1
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING H FFEIER 1
60 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK iy 0.3
B9 CQ-2020600-00 OIL WICK bl it 0.3
62 101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B sBAYL ATAME B 1
63 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW BE IR 1
64 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfElLshe 5 1
&5 107-13501 SPRING HOOK ZH EFHIFRER 2
66 $5-8120740-5F SCREW 3/16-281=7 FHRC 3716-28 L =7 1
67 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CHELwE 8 2
68 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 1BEER A F L 1
69 107-10903 SPACERA AR—H A 1
70 107-39508 GUIDE SPRING EEOBHAA RlER 1
71 CO5520600-08 OILWICK A . 0.1
72 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHES 0.2
73 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WACK s 6.1
74 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK it 0.1
75 €Q-2520000-00 OlL WICK s 0.1
75 CO-2520000-00 OIL WiCK e 1}
77 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WICK i 0.1
78 49052251 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING THLEFHA VI wia 1



5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EOFEE - RO R




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION ® & Qty
1 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN EDERLL > H
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. ® DT R (8) i
3 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 ETuttive MB L =258 (1)
4 $5-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-321=865 h¥ERL 3/16-32 L=6. 5 1
5 400-58144 SPRING_HOOK L (sl 1
5 556110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 TRt 11/64-40 L =06 T
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING O EmEEE 1
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN RO BhEEEE 1
g 400-27219 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. BoSmrE T () A 1

10 107-20506 ADJUSTING ARM EDEmE (1
11 S57121670-5P SCREW3MA6-28 L=15.5 AFRT 31628 L=15. B Y]
12 $5-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-4G L=80 HERL 11.64—-40 L =8 (1)
13 400-25557 FEED ADJUSTING PIN (A) EOEHE (A) (1)
14 400-35542 ROLLER SPACER DOzRAR—H— 1
15 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EFELbHE 4 2
16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING AEAERER I
17 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 ATUIr 4, O X 32 1
18 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT EORBEE 1
19 % 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW EOBIY A Pl 1
20 % RO-1182401-00 O-RING 0 YU 1
77 BT-0600402-EA OILTUBE™ Fai—T (1]
22 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 AS5ZAM% D=12 W=10 1
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING BhEmHES|oE’DER 1
24 % 107-44308 ADJUSTMENT DIAL EDBImAAPIL 1
25 107-33508 SPRING RACK HOOK 3| oE0iERE vy 1
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREWMBXG IEHRC MB L =8 T
27 S8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 #FERL 11.-64—-40 L=8.5 4
28 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 THE 316—28 L =18 ?
29 S§5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 It 1.74—-40 L =86 2
30 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FRATURIL b 1
31 T07-18401 DIRLCPIN EDFTAVILEY )
32 B1148-141-HO0 SPRING BOEmEER 1
33 400-52874 BACKWARD FEED LEVER EDLIC— 1
34 400-58054 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_ARM st 1
35 107-21800 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT WD L8 1
3% 13755202 SUSPENSION SCREW TU—FREREF 1
37 400-58145 RETURN_SPRING Lit—-RUiER 1
a8 101-194907 CUSHION MEbLIt— L% 1
39 B1114-280-000 PIN P 1
4 % 400-27231 FEED DIAL(A} ASM. EOEHS L (A A 1
g 400-25554 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (A) ZOEHE (A) 1
42 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT DOF A 2
43 260-17400 SPRING RAC FBURISREIT 1
44 400-25555 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (B) EhE@mE (B) 1
45 400-25558 FEED ADJUSTING (A} EDBEHE (A) 1
45 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER TRYDEERE IO T
47 400-27220 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. EOBEECUFAR () B 1
48 400-25558 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER EOEEY URIR (1)
49 $S-7121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 RFRE 3/16-28 L=158. B (1
50 $5-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 IR 8./64-40 L =7 (2
BT 85-7110810-TP _ SCREW 11/B4401=85 TR 11,/64-40 L =8.5 q
52 B1148-141-H00 SPRING EbBEECE R 1
53 107-18401 DIAL PIN EhH Iy 1
54 % 107-21008 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW EDEEHY A IR0 1
55 % RO-1182401-00 O-RING QuUvyg 1
56 RE-0400000-K0 ERING 4 CIEEDE 4 Z

- 10 -



- 6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

TEDER

<& a7 :

~—— — — ]

_.'l'l..



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B & Qly
i 400-58052 FEED_BASE ZEbA 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. KERDAR (v M) 1
3 SM-6061650-TP SCREW TRy M6 L=16 (2)
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT KEhAE 1
5 107-46709 WASHER ROBASA MER 2
[ RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFEIESHE b 1
7 88-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 EHRG 11.,64—-40 L =4 1
8 107-18668 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. T TEDE $8) 1
9 $5-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 FRERTILE 158/64—28 (1)

10 107-10903 SPACER A ANR—H A (1)
1 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT ITrEDU I8 7
12 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 EHRU 1
13 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C s 4
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 mEs: 7. 4X11. 8X0.5 4
15 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT KIFRDE 1
16 T 107-18208 __ FEED SHAFT FRONTMETAL KEEDEGAFD 5
17 400-58153 VERTICAL_FEED_SHAFT ETFROw 1
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. EDEREE 1
19 107-19664 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD KEZEDOwW B (Ew ) -1
20 107-19201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM KEZDA L (1
23 ~107-19656 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM, FEEDOw F () @)
22 §5-8661012-TP SCREW EHhL (2)
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK S okl 1
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT B 2
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. EDBE () 1
26 SMB061552-1P SCREWMG L=15 TR Ay T B (17
27 107-10903 SPACER A AN A (1}
28 10719508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT ®DEmAE 1
29 107-19961 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. FTFEDOw R ) 1
30 107-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL. FFEDOY B (Ea) (1}
3 SM-8060552-1P SCREWMG 55 EHRT {2}
32 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM FTFEDAL (1}
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. EOER () 1
34 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 FCATURIL (1}
35 107-10903 SPACER A AMN—H A (1}
35 107-18005 FEEDG ARM SHAFT =D 1
37 CS§-15010141-TH THRUST COLLAR ASA LS 4
38 $8-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 it 1/4-40 L =4, 2 8
39 137-07500 OIL SEAL LHEIASL AN 3
40 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK SH 0.1
41 C(-2020000-00 OICWICK piifA 0.1
42 CQ-2020000-00 Olt. WICK fiin 0.1
43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK ROREFUMY 2
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFItyhE: 5 4
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFLLYHE b 2
45 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OILSEALA e A =)l A 1
47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B FiREA A Jo3)1 B 1

_]2_.



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1)
ARUIOBR (1)

_]3_



_14_

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-58152 AIR_CYLINDER_ASM. TIFP3UDSY () 1
2 PA-2001507-A0 AIR CYLINDER S IFVILE (1
3 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M5 L=16 AL~ (2)
4 400-58064 CYLINDER_INSTALLING_PLATE T TR (1)
5 400-58040 CYLINDER_JOINT U A EEG {1)
6 400-58734 JOINT_GUIDE_SHAFT EREETA FE m
7 NM-6050001-SP  NUTMS AEatwhk MBEX0O. 8 188 n
8 NM-5080001-SD  NUT M8 NEFYE MB 138 {n
g WP-0B12056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 T B, 1X18. BX2 {1)

10 400-58062 RETURN_PLATE EAZRE LR (1)
KK SW-5040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 (=8 AATTILE (2)
12 SD-0800426-TF SHOULDER SCREW Bk D=8 H=4. 2 (1)
13 400-58063 DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER BIAZEEBRA bvil— (1)
14 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAantilbt M4 L =5 {2)
15 P.J-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION THRA=AY {2)
16 HR-0029500-08 WIRE MARK() AV —<—2 (3) (4N
17 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) DAY —<—2 (4) {0
18 WP-0450801-S0  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEme 4, 5X10X0. 8 3
19 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FRETURIL 3
20 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP g=douw7 1
7 SMB030802-TE  SCREW MAX0.5L=8 SRR MEX0. o E=8 T
22 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 R 3. 7X8X1 1
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LA B 1.6
24 HX-0028500-08 WIRE MARK(3) DA —<—2 (3) 2
25 HX-0028500-0C WIRE MARK(4) A P—<—2 (4) 2
76 BT-0400251E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TUTUR—X = 1.6



8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2)
REDER (2)

1
<t

_]5_



REF.NOC NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION ®m B Qty
1 % 400-58051 MOVING KNIFE BT 1
2 SM-6030800-5P SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Tl M3 X0 5 L=8 2
3 400-58058 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT_ASM. BAE (38) 1
4 400-58135 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT B A3 (1
5 400-58041 MOVING_KNIFE_BASE BAZA (1)
8 SM-B040412-TP SET SCREWME 1=4 [EHRT (€]
7 400-38691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT BHI—~E I (1)
8 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 ASA+E D=8 W=8 1
9 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Il 11./64-40 L =4 2

10 400-58149 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_ASM.  EhXEEN (8) 1
EE! 400-58042 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM B A AR {17
12 SM-6051402-TP SCREWMS5X0.8 L=14 FRAEFINL (1)
13 400-58148 RETURN_PIN BELYY (1
14 214-40508 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER #MbAHALTIO {1
15 214-39500 CAM ROLLER SHAFT ALI0O% (1)
8 SM-B040412-TF SETSCREWNA =4 1IEHRT M
17 $M-8042012-TP SETSCREW IEsHfal ()
18 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 FEtvk M4 (1)
19 400-58150 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_ASM. BEARE (#) 1
20 400-58045 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE BEXALS (1)
px! SMG051402-TP SCREWMEX0.3 =14 ANETIG TS (1
22 SM-9040603-5P SCREW M4 L= FEHLS M2, 8B L=8 )
23 X 400-58046 FIXED_KNIFE BEAR (0
24 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Yt 11./64~40 L =85 (2)
25 ¥ 400-58047 THREAD_GUIDE FHAR 1
75, S56060220-5P SCREW3/32-56 L= 2.0 ARG 3738586 L =2 z
27 400-58050 BASE_STOPPER BEAZABR hwii— 1
28 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FUHTURIL ?
29 400-59049 FIXED_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. BEAZFEE (H) 1
30 400-58048 FIXED_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM Bl A e (1)
3 SMB062002-TP SCREWME (=20 AEFURUE MB L =20 (1)
32 400-58059 WASHER_A B A 1
33 400-58136 FIXED_KNIFE_SHAFT BT AR5 1
34 400-58151 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE_ASM. a5 dRs 38 1
35 % 400-58043 CLAMP_SPRING a5 E (1)
36 * 55-5060410-SP SCREW 33236 [=3.5 EHRBLC J3732-56 L =3. b ()
37 400-58044 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE 23w 7ERE (1)
38 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FRAETAIL 2
39 400-58137 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM DAL 1
40 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 AEIL - 3
4 % #01  400-64213 GLANMP_SPRING TSI S () T
NOTE(E2) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS FI7va R

_"6_



9. HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS

EHEER

_]7._



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B & B 1
2 400-52253 SET COLLAR Tégtzw bS5 — 1
3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FRETURIL 1
4 400-59035 HOOK_SHAFT _BASE_RIGHT_ASM. Fus (5 M4 1
5 % 400-33293 OPENER F - (N
5 107-55600 BEARING COLLAR T EERFUTET 1y
7 107-26107 OIL SEAL A TP ANl (1)
8 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D FaR-AAFPUVST D (2)
9 5B-1100008-00 BEARING BB ER (D

10 $B-1100010-00 BEARING CHMDE (1)

T SB-1150004-000 RADIACBEARING COPDEE (13
12 SB-1150009-00 ~ BEARING CAHDERR (23
13 #01  101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F EEIAYIL ATANME 1. 4 (1}
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E ity 4 (1}
15 $8-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L55.5 Fohl 1/8-44 L =55 (3}
16 5561111405P SCREW 11/8440 (=11 TRt 11..64—-40 L=11 (3}
7 RO-3573501-00 O-RING o Uy (1)
18 #01  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 EHEASL ADTAME 1, 7 (1)
19 #01 10112704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 EHMEAYL ATAME 1, 8 (1
20 #01  101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B #MEXYL ASAME B (n
pE| #1 101-12505 TARUST WASHER 1.6 ERIXYL Ao5ARE 1.6 (1)
22 $07-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING Fea TRy (n
23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR EeaUESR (1)
24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR L Aty ot (n
25 400-58142 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE HEME (1)

s 10722353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. T A (B (9]
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT B ()
28 #01  107-23807 SCREW GEAR FEhUss (1
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 jitaraly] (2)
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT E Sy (1)
31 SMA030601-5C SCREWWM3I X5 Rt MB X075 L =6 {17
32 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING o uwy {1
33 $Q-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-EERL {1
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER TE U LA~ {(n
35 55-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 m#iaL 11./64—40 L =8 (&3]
K] 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE,RIGHT EHETR ) (13
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FEFAIL (9}
38 5Q-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-TERRQU (1}
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL T I — i (2}
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 kbRl (2)
71 55-6080610-TF SCREW 17844178 WRE T T78=44 L =8 )
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. F-~TH-B (&) (1)
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B F-TF—BE B (1)
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT F—~T ) (1
45 400-63091 OPENER_SHAFT_SCREW_GEAR FIF—#id oS (1
&5 SW-B050502-TF SCREW M5 (=5 EHRG 3]
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER BN F U T ANt (1)
48 400-63992 HOOK_SHAFT_SCREW_GEAR ot d(fEE (1)
49 400-52244 HOOK SHAFT BASE ECCENTRIC PIN FEAELE Y 1
50 WP-0851056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 g 8. BX 11 X1 1
57 SM-6062002-TP SCREW MB =20 FERILN MB L =20 ]
52 WP-0621016-SH WASHER e pEg 1

NOTE(352) #01...5ELECTIVE PARTS BIRESR

_]8_



10.HOOK COMPONENTS
SRR

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO Qty
1 10761252 HOOK ASM. £ ) 1
2 % 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER i d (1
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. A | (10
4 107-52202 OIL CAP R (1
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW JEEEHHL (1)
B * 10723013 NEEDLE HOLDER BFEF ) @)
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW SHEFIEHRL (2)
8 107-28509 FILTER HBEH T LY — (1)
9 SM-8050602-TP SCREWMS5 L=6 kbl M5 X0. 8 L =8 (2)

10 107-28608 RUBBER RING pan g ) n
1 T07-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW HEEERC D
12 % 107-28707. RUBBER RING HBEERU O Uvy (n
13 % 107-28400 URETHAN BALL g R—u (1
14 ¥ 107-52418 OUTER HOOK PE (1)
15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW PEMA LSRG (3)
16 % 107-23500 IDEING PREVENTION SPRING EERE e (@8]
17 % 107-61203 INNER HOOK g (1
18 107-22908 TENSION SPRING TAHRETFER (1)
19 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW TAREFEREmAL (1
20 107-2340% TENSION SPRING SETSCREW TFHEFEREDRU (1)
T & 107-50603 ALUMINUNM BOSBIN (DOUBLETCUT) FILERET 00y R EE) 1

_"9_



11.NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EREHEERER

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B A Qy
1 400-62425 ASSY_THREAD_CATCHER FREHEE () 1
2 400-58066 THREAD_CATCHER_PLATE FEHEUTR {1)
3 PA-0B00401-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFvUS (1
4 SM-6851002-TP SCREW M2.5 L=10 mEfiLs M2. 5 L=10C (2)
5 400-58067 THREAD_PRESSER AR {1
5 400-53068 THREAD _HULDER AT T
7 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 mia; M3X0. 5 L=86 (1
8 400-58069 THREAD_HOLOER_BASE REFIRGTE (1)
9 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 mivab M3X0. 5 L=6 (2)

10 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN tHgEREr Y (1)
EE| 400-58065 THREAD_CATCHER_COVER REHFHI— (17
12 SM-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT AETUIL (2}
13 400-62426 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. RBF &) (1)
14 400-62427 TENSION_POST HEr (1}
15 129-39708 TENSION DISC THARETO (2}
6 % 125-35807 TENSION SPFRING THRETER T
17 # 129-39905 TENSION NUT THREFT AV (1)
18 400-62438 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM,. FARA (B (1)
19 400-62428 THREAD GUIDE AN (1)
20 % 400-62429 THREAD_GUIDE_SPRING REALR {0
71 §5-5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 [=2.8 F5XfaGC 3/732-58 L=2.8 &y
22 PJ-3040203-02 ELBOW e of [ 7 i Bl o (1)
23 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) DA7—<—7 (B} (1)
24 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 HmRALG 89.64-40 L=7. 2 2

56-2090710-TP

- 20 -



12.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

REBTRAR

- P21 -

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION LI Qiy
1 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM, HREFH 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION RETERES (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD FE O (Eiasy (1}
4 107-02603 ~ THREAD LOOSENING PLATE ABHIE (1}
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT SRELD IE s w (1)

- A (E) (17
7 # 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING HFEmb{ER (1)
8 % 10744704 THREAD TENSION NUT HBTF v b (2)
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP RETMEEHLSH (2)
10 # B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING HAEFER A (2)
7 PP RE i (Z)
12 B83126-352-000 TENSION DISC FHREFm (4)
13 10741601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN HEEHE (2)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT HRBFFw (1)
15 % D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.4 F—HATER (1)
?"4 T R A ?m ( 2 )
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR BE—HmETFE (1)
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 FEFvhk 11,6440 (1)
19 8$D-0470281-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 Bl D=4, 7 H=2.8 (2}
20 107-41502 STOP SCREW HREOIERQERIESRL (1)
AEEHELES (T3
22 167-62801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW AREHARLAL (1}
23 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 EFvk M4 (1)
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE FHRETFEAN (1)
25 WP-03205014-8C WASHER M3 EEE 3. 2X7X0.5 m
26 107-05706 BACANCE THREAD GUIDE FEREN 1
27 58-5080420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 FIARL 9.84-40 L=3.5 2
28 55-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Tty 3/16—-28 L =10 2



13.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
THRESRERR

REF.NO NOTE PART KO DESCRIPTION B & Qly
1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUM B agally 1
2 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 1E&hiats 1
3 107-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT REEH 1
4 ¥ 107-03700 BQOBBIN SPRING MEESER 1
5 107-03908 BOBHIN SHAFT BASE MEEES 1
[:3 SHFSUA0BUZ-TF  SCREWNEX07L=6 1ESHRG 1
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHICN W EE 1
8 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 T B, 5X11X1 1
g $S-7410810-SP SCREW 11/64-40L=8.0 AFRL 11/84—-40 L=8 2
10 B3211-210-G00 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL FEwE 1
T % 00-71368 FRICTION WHEEL RET T
12 N$-6110360-SP NUT - . RAFwvh 1
13 10703452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASM. AR e 1
Y 14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING HEVBRIER 1
y 15 D2430-555-500 SNAP RING HLO—S58 C Uy 1
) 18 B3207-210-000 TRIETATCH RE s 1
17 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 20X 10 A7UvPY 2, 0X 10 1
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A FEFEanGIER A 2
19 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT HREZHEBIEDE 1
20 16704807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL FETERE 1
k| SWB050802-TF SCHEWNME =6 THRC M5 X0. 8 L=6 z
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER HEFRER 1
23 $5-6090620-TP SCREW Hhal 2
24 WP-0531001-5C WASHER M5 mZEsHHEh M5 1
25 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 mgs 5. 2X9. 5X0.8 1
76 S58111610-5P SCREW (176440 [=155 HRAC TI/66—40 L=15.5 1
27 §8-7110340-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.2 RERL 11768440 L= 3 1
28 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. HREERAE (@) 1
28 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE FEFENR (1)
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE E--FRETEREN (1
k! NS-ETI03108SP ROT 1176440 FEFYR F1/764—-40 §3)]
32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT HAFHV b (1
33 % D3%68-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 H-HEBTER (1
34 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC #HETM (2>
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A EHHRETEA (1)
B 55-7621040-5P SCREW 371632 =95 TFRG 3/16—32 L=9. 5 z

- P2 -



14.PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
1R [EEEENRA LR

()
{ 1
Ld
Q r
L 19
3 ~
- _{ ______ i
486

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty

1 107-43300 ADJUSTMENT DIAL WA T 1

2 107-16008 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN WAESE VP 1
3 i RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING CELHE 1

4 #01 107-17056 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. FRA EEER (@) 1

5 400-64240 ADJUSTMENT_SPRING_ASM. HAigmdne 1. 84 1

6 #017107-18351 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASH. FAEmER o 1. 48 1
7 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 AT dEy 3. 0X B (2}
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E#isE 5 (1}
9 107-15508 SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER WA EDERES (B (1)
10 400-52260 ADJUSTING SPRING SHAFT 97 EEEE (1)
T % #6T T 10777007 ADJUSTING SPRING HXEmER @8]
12 % 107-15002 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 BAEHER (@ 1. 8) (1)
13 % #o1  107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 HAEmER (0 1. 4) (1)
14 107-15605 SPRING RECEVING, LOWER HX\mERsr (7 (1)
15 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE H=—b 47 (0.1)

18 NS6150430-8F NUT 15/64-28 AEFY R 165/84—28 I
17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM A FESEHET 1
18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT A g 1
19 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L=7 E$Rl 3-16—-28 L =7 1
20 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREWD=7 H=35 Bl D=7 H=3. 5 1
71 107-16603 ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT BAREREFRER T
NOTE(FE) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS A7V 3R

_28_




15.PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R L - BENRR LT - RO DDHEIEER

1 107-28010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM FEhm 1
2 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.84 H=2 B D=7. 84 H=2 1
3 107-20218 SOLENQID FITTING PLATE RSOV S A FEHE 1
4 $5-61210i0-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥l 3168-28 1L=10 2
5 107-28005 THREAD LOOSENING SOLENQID #EHVL /AR 1
[ HR-0348300-08 PINCONTACT |2 el 2
7 107-28606 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER FEhLI— 1
] SD-0901201-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 Bl D=9 H=3. 2 1
) RG-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C ik 1
10 WP-1221016-5P WASHER ) g 1
17 10739008 RREE TIFT FRONT WETAL BIOEEASI 7
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK S .2
13 107-30513 KNEE LIFT SHAFT B EE 1
14 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM, A ETR () 1
15 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FETL {1}
18 AX-00295000F WIRE MARK {7} AP —<—% (77 T
17 22907802 HAND LIFTER WX EIFLIC- 1
18 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 6/64-40 L=8.5 #ERL 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 magg 3, 7 X8X1 1
20 107-20606 PRESSERUFTC B2 EFAAL 1
| TO7-255 AR FETE (R T
22 SM-6061210-5C SCREW M8 L=12 ol M8 L=12 (n
23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A EELLfE A 1
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 RErRibs M8 L=12 1
25 CS$-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12\W=10 252+ D=12 W=10 1
76 55-6650610-TP SCREW 1/4-40L=6 THRkG 1,4-40 L =6 i
27 107-55502 KNEE LIFTER SPRING B EF(ER 1
28 PS-0500302-KH SPRING PIN 5X30 AFUIEY S X 30 1
29 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER B TEER 1
30 SM-2081050-SE SCREW rav=id ST 2
51 T07-36008 PRESSERLIFT LEVER A ETTT 1
32 PA-4002003-00 AIR CYLINDER TIPS 1
33 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION A= 2
34 SM-6081802-TP SCREW FAErutiL - 2
35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW o —EER L 1
56 SO07203315F HINGE SCREWD=7.24 H=3.3 BRC D=7. 24 H=3. 3 I
37 NM-8080001-SE NUT M8 AEFvh MB 1 1
38 HX-0029500-0G WIRE MARK (8) DA—<—2 £8] 1

_24H



16.2P DEVICE
2 P &E&E

-

0

&
L

1

11

)
JY
8

PN

| e
23 9 '
23 /i 25
/

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
i PC-015118H-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH ORIFISE BEgffEAr—RraOy O—5 1
2 400-25561 FEED CONNEGTING LINK EDEEEU o 1
3 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 KAFvh 15/64~-28 1
4 400-31233 TRANSFORM LINK BASE £ AN e 1
5 55-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Ty 15/64-28 L=14 4
6 400-31234 TRANSFORM LINK ERETTD I
7 400-31235 FULCRUM SHAFT ER oS 1
8 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CRirbes 8 2
g 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN EOBSHELOE Y 1

10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 IEBHRG 2
T 40052246 CYLINDER CONNEGTING LINK U EETTS I
12 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 B D=7. 84 H=12. 7 1
13 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 EFvk 15/64-28 1
14 107-36601 © CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT FED U F—Fw o)A~ 1
5 NM-6060001-SE NUT M8 ATk MB 138 1
6 400-58056 INSTALLING_BASE SRR 1
17 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Fralb 15-64-28 L =14 3
18 PA-3201004-00 AIR CYLINDER IFvUUS 1
190 SM-6061802-TP SCREWMS6 L=18 FETURIL - . 4
20 PC-015118E-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WiTH ORIFISE ERmffEAr— Oy MO—3 H
2 WP-0641601-30F WASHER M6 VTESHOER MO z
22 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 TEHE 6. 2X 13X 1 1
23 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK (B) DAvP—~—o (B) 2
24 HX-0029500-0L WIRE MARK (C) . TA - —2 (C) 2
25 5D-0800352-SP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=3.5 Bl D=8 H=3. 5 1
26 SD-0800352-SP HINGE GCREWD=8 H=35 BRAGC D=8 H=3.5 T
27 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 BER/IR150 1

- DE -



17.MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS

RE I REUBRERR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION W@ A Qty
1 PA-2502006-00 AIR CYLINDER TFIIE 1
2 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW T 1
3 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER EER 1
4 SM-6044500-SP SCREW TR z
5 107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. FH LTS —E () 1
[ T67-35800 VERTICAL CYLIRDER ARM T EFVUY—H {17}
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 AL (1)
8 §38-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 HRERQL 11-64-40 L =5 ?
9 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EELdhsg 3. 2 2

10 B3031-141-H0O CONNECTING STUD fadHa FOn 2
11 T07-36007 ROLLERHOLDER O—7>S—5F T
12 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 arutiile MBX0. 7 L =8 1
13 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT ViAo FESE 1
14 BT-0600401-EB TUBE . Fa~-7 1.2
15 - WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER EhEs M4 2
16 WP-0450846-5P WASHER TER i
17 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE SEETEIERY 1 — LRIHIR 1
18 400-24865 POTENTIAL METER ASM. CDRTF g X—54 1
19 §5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 #ERlc 11.64-40 L=8.5 2
20 400-52249 VOLUME ARM R a-—-AE 1
71 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 116440 L=85 AERC 11.84-40 [=8. 5 T
22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK FEEaERU A —LUS 1
23 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 Bt D=5. 5 H=2.1 2
24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM MU a—LUo 3
25 §S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=8.5 HFERL 11,6440 L =8. 5 H
26 T07-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASM. RUT—LWAE G8) 1
27 HX-0029500-0H WIRE MARK (9) T4 v—<— [9] 1
28 HK-0346101-20 CONNECTOR nNovsd 12 P 1

- 26 -



18.BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
IV o 5w IE%

[

“27_



REF.NO  NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 SD-0800346-TP.  SHOULDER SCREW Bhls D=8 H=3. 4 1
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD WEHOw R 1
3 SD-0800352-5P HINGE SCREWD=8 H=3.5 Bl D=8 H=3. 5 1
4 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 7AFvhk 15/64-28 1
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE WEb U OREDE 1
B 55-6157440-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 =14 TRt 16/64-28 L =14 Z
7 400-58055 BACKWARD_FEED_LINK_A WROUMT A 1
8 107-18506 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT LIREDU OB 1
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING G Elk&hes 2

10 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=4 Bl D=8 H=4 1
17 NSBTB0430-SP  NUT15/64-28 RS vk 10./64—Z28 1
12 400-58053 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_PLATE ¥ixb iR 1
13 SD-0791271-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=12.7 Bl D=7 94 H=12.7 i
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 A wvhk 15/64-28 2
15 400-58143 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE_JOINT ¥hFwaVaf b 1
16 NWM-B080001-SE  NUTM8§ TEFvR M8 THE 1
17 HX-0028500-00 WIRE MARK(1) D4 —<—2 (1) 1
18 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) DA ——2 (2) 1
19 PA-3202002-00 AIR CYLINDER IFPzUS 1
20 SM-8082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 ~ErRiLE MB L =25 4
21 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW TIUR 2
22 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER ¥IZ 2
23 WP-0641601-80  WASHER M8 FEEESDEN M6 4
24 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BRI THZ 1
25 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EE 6. 2X 13 X1 1

- 28 -



19.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
ek

o~
47\3 i@’
51 el 26
[ 1-1-15
28
? ?79 P 1
s

16
14 W"“" ] /\
?:‘)
a7 ,

b 48
& {;' 49

g an 4 -
ey S

&

- 29 -~



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5t=4 i D=14. 6 L =4 1
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE foyim] 1
3 BT-0600402-EA OlL TUBE Fa~TJ 0.2
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER Ny BE VIS 1
5 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE Yy Fa-7 D=3X5 0.3
[:3 10727154 FILTER A ASM AL F— A T
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE T s —r—X o (1}
] 10727204 FILTER CAP TAE—Fvwd n
2 B6228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET o7 i (1

10 107-39209 FILTER PACKING DA B A (1)
T T07-53002 FICTER PLATE A=A m
12 101.26803 OlL TUBE HOLDER FAe gvil ) 4
13 BT-0500300-£0 OIL TUBE Y&y Fa-T D=3 XS5 0.8
14 . B3521-245-000 RUBBER JOINT T B = 1
15 BT-0500300-E0 OlL TUBE Y&y Fa~F D=3X5 0.2
8 BI5Z0-245-000 SPRING [F£#] T
i7 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARE alssFa—7 6 X8 BEH 0.14
18 107-71508 CIL WINDOW . BMOEES ' 1
19 S85-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IEHhl 16,64-28 L =7 1
0 107-60304 OlL SIGHT WINDOW SBDFER 1
2 EASS00B00-00 COP V705 BRI 60 3
b BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X%8 TRANSPARENT alsysFa—7 B X8 EH 0.17
3 167-71301% PIPE CONNECTOR B IA7RF B 1
24 BT-0600402-EA CIL TUBE Fa-F 0.45
25 107-32709 CORD GUIDE I—F®R 1

—m TSR B 0I0SET SCREWXIB 2B LE10 THEE3/T6~-28 L=10 T

27 BT-0500300-E0 OlL TUBE mgy Fi-7 D=3XE 0.15
28 107-60502 LUBRECATION GUIDE BAR RN 1
29 10747114 LUBRICATING FELT FEbBEmT b 1
20 $07-27162 FILTER B ASM. 217 - 8B (#) 1
<3 10727105 FILTER CASE AT A D
32 407-27204 FILTER CAP 24 E—FrvT {n
33 BE§226-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET BT (1)
M % 107-27303 FILTER 2405 — (1)
3B/ % 107-39209 FILTER PACKING 4 F—I vk {1)
% 10753002 FICTER PLATE TA TR &)
37 8M-6021000-TP SCREW 2Rt 6
38 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE 74 F—EER 1
39 SM-6061210-8C SCREWMS L=12 Fas M8 L =12 ?
40 BY-0500300-£0 ON. TUBE Ol Fa-J D=3X5 0.1
41 i 2= far 7
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L BnEgial B 2
43 B3534.012-000 GASKET IACTE S 4
44 210-54903 BALL KOBHA SR 2
45 10702108 CONNECTING SCREW 1A TEERL 2
48 ET0500300-E0 DIETUBE oL FaA-J D=3X5 0. 13
a7 BT-0600402-EA Ol TUBE Fa-7 0.28
48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK piiiny 0.55
49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT pracllag oz Rl 1
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B SWI7THEA B 1
51 SM6050802-TP SCREWWMBRO.B =8 TEGb MEXTG. 7 L =8 T
52 D2611.555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER =R 1
53 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE Fa-7J 0.04
54 EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND (R 11
85 BT-D40025%-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE oLEvk-2 & 0.16
] CO-2020000-00 CILWICK ST [}
57 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (8) 3loEbER#IT B 1
58 107-34506 FELT PRESSER SPACER AT )b MRA AT — 1
59 $5-6081210-5P SCREW #/8-44 1212 Tl 1.8-44 L=12 1
60 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 HEg 3, 2X7X0.5 1
51 10733608 k3 . BN () 1
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT,UPPER BTzl (B BR H
63 SM-4040601-8C SCREWM4X0.7 L.=6 UMl M4 X0, 7 L=8 1
64 107-34119 RETURNM CURRENT FELT SoEEAEILLb 1
B85 10702207 FELT BASFERTILE 1
&8 T05-27801 T FELT ERZINE T
87 CQ-2020000-00 ObL WICK M 0.25
&8 107-34309 FELT P--LBRITILH 1
6% BT-05003C0-E0 QR TUBE 2alFy Fa-J D=3X5E 0.68
70 BY-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE 5y Fa—7 D=3 X5 0.13
77 1G7-73000 FELT f=t RS I
72 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT obHvFa-T 6 X8 FTHA 0.4
73 RO-0681801-00 RUBBER RING o Uy 1
74 SM-9081050-SE SCREW AERIL~ 1
75 WP-0841604-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHHER M8 1
75 EA-9500802-00 CABIE BAND 150 BRINJE 150 z
77 SQ-1680701-MZ CONNEGTING SCREW Fa - SRl 1
78 10746907 SPRING 13 B R 1
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING AEHRELER 1
84 EA-9500B00-D0 CLIP CV.708 BRSVE 60 1

_80,_



20.6RANG SWITCH COMPONENTS
BEA A vFEFK

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 # Gty
1 §5-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #ERL 316-28 L =8 2
2 400-64611 G6RANG SWITCH ASM. GHEAAMvF () 1
3 400-58057 CABLE_COVER Od—FAHI— 1
4 $8-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 R 316-28 L =10 2

- 3] -



21.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
T 7 —&ERR

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & # Qty
1 400-63828 AIR APPARATUS (R) ASM. TPEE (R H 1
2 400-63827 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (R} ASM. ZHHF (R) # (1
3 400-59559 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE {R} g (R (n
4 GAK-28010000 [ELBOWB TAYGEF B (Tl (1)
5 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR Nouwd 10P (1)
[ 20084517 CONNECTOR NoITT 1T4F 5 [§3)]
7 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AZF—=Fil (18)
8 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE egFa—7 £0.2)
] GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE BEFa—7 {0.2)

10 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 (1.3
¥ BT-0800401-E8 TUBE Fa-7J 1.3y
12 BT-0600401-EB ‘TUBE Fo-—-T {1.3)
13 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-J {1.3)
14 BT-0600404-E8 TUBE Fa-7 {1.3)
18 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 - (1.3)
[} BT-040025T-E8 URETHANE BOSE, BLACK PIVE7F B S [ 3]
17 BT-0200121-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 2X1.2 MUy Fa—-7 B 2X1. 2 (c.4)
18 HX-0028500-00 WIRE MARK({1) DA —<—o (1) (3
19 HX-0028500-0A WIRE MARK(2) DA ——5 (2) )]
20 HX-0029500-08 WIRE MARK(3) OAYv—3—2 (3) (1)
Z1 HXO0285000C WIRE MARK(E) Tv—<—7 (4) [$3]
22 HX-D028500-0D WIRE MARK(5) DA Y—<—2 (8) (4}
23 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK (7) DA y—TF—2 (7) (3}
24 HX-0029500-0G WIRE MARK(8) O r-g—2 18] 3
25 HX-0029500-0H WIRE MARK(9) 44— —o 79] (1)
75 HX-G0Z95000K  WIRE MARK(H) T —<—7 18] (37
27 HX-0028500-0L WIRE MARK(C) DA p—v--2 [C] (3)
28 PJ-3030400-06 . WJOINT BRI L—b (13
29 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4.1 L=50 FkRL D=4. 1 L=50 4

30 400.38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. 24U FEL—F () 1

3 PFOB52170-A0 FILTER RESULATOR TLNLFLFIL—F @8]
32 BT-D600404-EB TUBE Fa-F (0
33 400-38723 EILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLAT P4 L5 L2 L SEHHHE (1)
34 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE TP -BF (1
35 GAK-29009000 ELBOW G4 uIEEE A (TIR) (1)
36 SHA063001-58 SCREWMST=10 TEG M6 L=10 [§3]
a7 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 nAHBE D=4, 8 L=25 z

- 32 -



22.TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
T=)b - Ny AR

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qly
g 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER mESERIA 2
2 107-40000 RUBBER 758 0 2N 4
3 105-30806 SET NAIL 1ESHET 4
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM. BV (M) 2
5 107-42005 SPACER AN—H—Th ?
] 105-30506 SETNAIL IEHET ]
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNEGTION Pl 2
8 107-35306 TABLE F—=H 1
g 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. S (&) 1

10 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L =16 kAL D=2. 4 L=18 8
11 400-25259 CICPOT JOINT bl I
12 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER it g 1
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL it o R I 1) 1
14 400-25300 OIL POT MR 1
15 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Sl MB3X0. 5 L=14 4
16 NM-6030007-56 NUT™3 AEBFfvk M3 X0. b5 18§ q
17 10748101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING  ikibsbia /v 8
18 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 TERE 3, 2X7X0. 5 4
19 10743856 BELT COVER,LEFT ~JubHI- (B SAUTE 1
20 #01 10755155 BELT COVER LEFT{JE) N bAI-E (JE) SLfdE 1
71 S5-5150570-5P SCREW 16/64-28 =5 FSZRC 165/84—P8 [ =8 3
22 400-50604 BELT COVER AL hit— (&) 1
23 H0t  400-50695 BELT COVER NILEAI— (BYJE 1 1
24 $5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AFERY 11/64—-40 L= 5 1
25 ¥ 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE} AW A= C (JE 8 t
76 #01T  SR-34B82500-8C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 [=25 TARRC D=4. 8 L=26 Z
NOTE( ) #01...FOR JE JEH

_83_



23.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RUTHEBEBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. HRUTHES () 1
2 229-31100 SPOOL RETAINER FREFERULSD {23
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN REIRE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION FRESZIMI v 3 (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST FEEFIM (2)
5 SM-BUGT610-5C SCREW MEL=T8 aEG M6 L=16 (23
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RIUTHBHEE (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARUTHEETA (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM AU TIER (1
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER FRIUTHE (D) (1)
Ti 729-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT R CIERT m
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 HAUMAG MB L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 FEFv k- MB : (2)
14 229-30300 SPOOL REST RCD, LOWER FuUTE (M) (13
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, HRUTH @) (1)
L WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER BREE b, 1X9. 2X1.3 7y
17 NM-6050001-3E NUT M5 EBFvh MB (2)
18 NM-6180511-SE NUT M16X1.5 FEFvh M1B8X 1.5 18 (1)
18 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 bard) o (2)
20 WS-1843202-KR SPRING WASHER EoEs 16, 4 X26. 8X3. 2 (1)

- 34 -



24.GAUGE COMPONENTS
T—IRR

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. ‘o 1
2 400-58071 THROAT_PLATE R 1
3 $5-2110915.5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AL 11,64—40 L=8 & 2
4 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT HUINBOE (B) B4Ed 1
5 #02  107-01803 SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT HRETHBOH (H) 1
] 107071502 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT RUDEBEDH (E) 1
7 167-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. EOE 8 1
8 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 AAETUHILE M4 L =4. 5 (1)
g 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM, i e | . 1

1 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FRETUIL 1)
1 400-58045 AUXILIARY_COVER BEHAHI— I
12 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 mvals M4 L =7 2
13 $5-6111010-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 9.5 TRE 11/64-40 L =9. 5 2
14 #01  400-64353 FEED_DOG EDOw (HRAD 1
15 400-58070 FEED_DOG Ebi 1
16 01 400-82827 FEED_DBOG E0E KR T
NOTE(ZER) #01...CPTIONAL PARTS ATV 3R
#02...FOR JE JER

_35_



25.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
R

] O

:
]

REF.NO NOTE

&—10

1 B9101-562-000 ACCESSORY BOX HERE 1
2 g0t 228-33008 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE BESA)8~ (R) 1
3 59110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE BZA)— (=) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL BI08— (Y 1
5 400-52256 PANEL THREAD GUIDE JHRAAEA i
(3 MODF-RXT800C0  DEFRIXOICNO.1(B00CT) FOUGAAFAING. 1 (600 CT) T
7 B9121-012-0A0 ON.ER ASM. A H
8 400-63837 ADJUST_GAGE BmEs - 1
9 400-52262 THREAD GUIDE PIN FENE i
i0 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 KAFvhk 3/168-32 1
1 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION TR T
12 % 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN {DOUBLE-CUT) FIEREY (O—Lw bME) i
13 SM-4040601-SC SCREWM4X0.7 L=6 Hrudals M4 X0, 7 L=8 1
14 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 FEsRIERL M4 i
15 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER [fhE: M4 1
16 229-34303 HEAD COVER e T
17 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 FAFwvhk 165/684-28 1
18 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD HLETAH 1
19 D7102-245.E00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE BHEBT AW 1
20 BT-0630520-20 HOLDER COVER wigF 0.02
71 8§5-7110710-5P SCREW 1176440 £=7 AT 11/84—40 L =7 1
22 107-74701 PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE JCRIVERSH A FERDR 1
23 51.-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 EEftEE-al M4 L=10 2
24 §02  400-25036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. B NFEAA vF (&) 1
25 #2  SK-3514000-5C WOOD SCREW D=56.1 L=40 JiAfL D=5, 1 L=40 2
726 02 MA-OT156320-00 STAPLE ATw iy z
27 MC-2210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 & 134-35 #140-2 1
28 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM arlriw: | 1
29 400-64512 RELAY CORD F ASM, hiET- R F () 1
NOTE(ZE) #01...EXCEPT JA J A BIlHZERL

#02...FOR DLKNEE SWITCH TYPE

_86...

DL BA vt



26.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
IRT —IEm—ER (1)

R RN ENERE R

1

Bef.Nol Parl No.

[Rel. No} Purt Mo, Ref. Noei Past Ko, [Ref.MNo| Par1 Ha. Raf.Ne] Part Ma. Ref. No] Parti Hs ﬂlr;ﬂj Pari Ho. [Raf. HNHel Pazl Na,
Pressar faot 3 —452 ] - 4 s07-12354
23 t [107-14853] 2 |1e7-147s2| 3 [so7. a8y 44137-119513 % LT o = 3 R 14 Jto7- 12087
Rel.No] Fart Ha, [ 74 12 i 01
Stendard
55 [107-12652 e — — _ —_— JR— O Ju—
<2
16 [107-658458 *o2 _ — D —— ——n —_— (@] E —

167- 12651
bl 3]

€ \& e |7

58 |107-12750 % Q —_ — —_— P —
.

*04 as

*01---With out groove
BELIAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start.
BURBCRMRRICVRIER '

*02---For overlapped sections of material.

‘ LS

Conmon type for overlapped sections and fiat sections,
Intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651.
BEBE-TRUHHERTE2BAS(7, 107125526 1071265109447

*03---For overl apped sections of material.

REA
To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed.
RETORVEAFBVHIER
*04- - -For 1ight-weight sponge.
ENVEVR

To be used for resilient materiails such as sponge.
ARVIENENRNE 3RYCER
*05- - -For heavy-wel ght sponge.
Buahvya
To be used for further resiltlient naterials,.

LVANOERAIER

- 37 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION @ Qty

1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. EOE (1B 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) XbhEoLy VR ) i
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT ROEBAREIR ) i
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. LEFT ROhEEABIA (B 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM - EbEIEYIR 3ED () 1
5 107454573 FEEDING FOOT (FIPING) 4MM EPENRAECUIH 40U GH) 1
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM BEHEIAEIR 5ZU () 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM EOBIAEyIH BEL ($H) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU  ZEOEAIE/ (U FH 33U (#8) 1
10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU  EDEAIZNAEVIH 434 () 1
T 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (FIPING) MM ADIT. X wolE/\(CJ77H 5T ) T
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) SMM ADJU %0 EAZirEV TR 65U () 1
13 - 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. BOE (BEL) 8 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. EOE (B 8 1
15 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. DR () 1
7 . EhIE GEAmEN) # 1

17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM ®hERSA () 1
18 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE EhROLYA () 1

,_88_



27.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
X —-Vm—ER (2)

Walking foof
tEH R
Raf.MNo| Part No. [Rel. Ho| Part Ho. af. Nol Part No, [Raf. Na| Part Ho. Relf. Noi Part Mo, [Aef. No| Part No ef . Nof Pari HNo, 1Rei.No| Part Ho.
Presser oot § -45364] 9 HO7-46362
e 1 hoer-11es3 2 [er-t17s2 3 loz-11ss1] 4 he7-11vso—2 45433 10 dor-dBdSl y [OTCTRIN 4y heroqzee
TRef. No| Parl WMo, -~46B51] 12 {1G7-466 01
% 15 |1e7-12855] _ J— @ N - - U _
*02
% 56 [507-12058 _ —_— - @ _— —_ s J—
03
17 [1o7- 47359 Ad) ust abl e
18 [o7-47458] L.
19 H07-47558 @ %‘
20 HO7-47657 *04 * 05
% 21 107+ 13055 — _— st —— _— — I— *D8
Fead dog Throatl plate
2 1 n # a
1. om 2. 2mm 1, 9mm 2. 2mm 1. 0nm 1. 601 %
Standard For bold thread|For fine thread st ;nd;;d
¥ 3 LN L]
Ref . Ha 22 23 24 Ref. Nov 25
Part Na. 400-58070 400-62827 4CC- 84353 Part HNo._ 400-52071
For machkining Swl ng edge gul de
B I A B 4 E R
r— ="
1 |
&
@ 1 ]
i |
f |
I°,S?kF:§“}2:?.‘° 1873 walxing reot: " TIPS Salking feer b o —
RORETR BIENIAS RYERDIAA
Ref, Ho 26 27 28 30
Part No. 107-12266 107- 48358 107-13253 MAK-152010A0 107-35864
*01---Without groove
RELSAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start
SVGPLEFBACCVBCER
“02---Right-edge presser.
Hhili
To be used to sew edges of materi al.
TyY e BHTIHACER
*03::-:Left-edge presser.
ERER
To be used o sew edges of materti atl.
TyVERHETIRACER
*04 - +For piptng.
RAEVIR
To be used for general pipinhg processes,.
—BOASEy S IRICER
*Q5 -« +For piping.
NAEVTR
Permits adjustment of the needle position with respect to the pipe.
RAFCHT s OUBEAFERERS Y,
*06++ -Wide type.

Biky 47

To be used when a sewing product

SHABOEYFBVRHIER

can

-39

not

be smoothly fed.



R

_40._

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION R Qty
i 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. RAE () 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT {(URETHANE)} BOBEYLYUE ) 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT EOELGHEIR 8 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.LEFT BORERHERE (8 1
5 10745354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING} 3MM EORICEVSR 3TV 1
5 10745453 FEEDIRG FOOT (PIPINGT 4MM EBEIAEITR 4=SU(E 1
7 - 10745552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM - ELBIAEYIR 53U () 1
8 10745651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 8MM EOENRCAEIE 63U (8D 1
3 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) 3MM ADJU EHREEIAEYIE 33U (48) 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU EORAEIIEYSR 43U (8) 1
1 10746550  FEEDING FGOT (PIPTNG) SMM ADJU ERENEAPYPH =0 (@) |
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) 6MM ADJU EROBAE/IIEYIE 62U () 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. BOE (BRL) & 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. ®=bE (RBRE) 1
15 107-12850 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT BR2EEEEAR 8 1
16 T07-12558 PRESSER FOOT,LEFT FAFEEREAH & T
17 10747350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM BaE 3ZUSAEVIH 1
18 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING} 4MM B2R 4=UMEVIH 1
19 10747558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MM BEIR BZUNRAEVIH 1
20 10747657 PIPING FOOT MM BAR 8ZUNRAEVIH 1
7% T07-73085 FEED FOOT ASM. FAE (M) T
22 400-58070 FEED_DOG 40} 1
23 400-62827 FEED_DOG #EOE CRRED 1
24 400-64353 FEED_DOG B (HARE) 1
25 400-58071 THROAT_PLATE &HE 1
L3} 107-12255 FEED FOUT ASM, ZhE (TR A) & 1
27 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HRE (ITHEB) 4 1
28 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HAZ (NIB A 8 1
29 MAH-152010A0 RULER ROER () 1
30 107-35868 FIXING BASE ASM. MBOERDTE (48) 1



NUI\;!ER?CAL INDEX OF PARTS

#H5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
B N B B __NO G B NO RE H_NO
BP-6000000-00 23 151 CQ-2020000-00 8 60 | NM-6030001-SC 33 16| SB-1150009-00 18 12
BT-0200121-EB 32 17 | CQ-2020000-00 8 61 NM-6040001-5D 16 18 { SD-0470281-5P e 19
BT-0400251-EA 30 55 | CQ-2020000-00 8 72 | NM-6040001-SN 4 44 | SD-0550212.TF 28 23
BT-0400251-E8 14 23| CQ-2020000-00 12 40 | NM-6040003-SC 21 231 SD-D540322-TP 4 62
BT-0400251-EB 14 26 | CQ-2020000-00 12 41 NM-6050004-SE 34 131 SD-0700332-5P 23 20
BT-0400251-EB 3z i6 | CQ-2020000-00 12 42 { NM-6050004-SE 34 17 { SD-0720331-SP 24 36
BT-0500300-E0 30 5| CQ-2020000-00 30 56 | NM-605000%-SP 4 71 BD-0780203-5P 24 2
BT-0500300-E0 30 131 CQ-2020000-00 30 67 | NM-8060001-SD 14 81 SD-0791271-5P 25 12
BT-0500300-EQ 30 16 { CQ-2520000-00 8 71| NM-6060001-SE 25 15 SD-0791271-5P 28 13
BT-0500300-E0 30 27 { CQ-2520000-00 8 73 | NM-6080001-SE 24 37 | SD-0800346-TP 28 1
BT-0500300-E0 30 40 | CQ-2520000-00 ] 74 | NM-6080001-SE 28 16 | 5D-0800352-5p 25 25
BT-0500300-E0 30 46 | CQ-2520000-00 B8 75 | NM-6160511-8E 34 i8 | SD-0800352-SP 25 26
BT-0500300-E0 30 63 | CQ-2520000-00 8 78 | N5.8110310-5p 29 18] SD-0800352-5P 28 3
BT-0500300-E0 30 70 1 CQ-2520000-00 8 77 | NS-6110310-SP 22 31 SD-0800402-T9 28 i0
BT-0500401-EB 26 14 | CQ-2520000-00 30 48 | NS-5110350-5P 22 12 | SD-0BOD425-TP 14 12
BT-0600404-E8 32 10 | ©S-0800816-8H 16 8| NS-8150430-Sp 23 16 { SD-0001204-TP 24 8
BT-0600401-EB 3z 11 C5-1201011-SH 10 22 1 NS-H150430-5P 25 13 ] SK-3241801-5C . 33 10
BT-0600401-EB az 12 | CS5-1201011-8H 24 25 { NS-6150430-5p 28 11 SK-3415001-SE 3z 29
BT-0600401-EB 32 13 | CS8-1501011-TH 8 2 1 NS-8150430-8P 28 14 | SK-3482500-SC 33 26
BT-0600401-EB az 14 { CS-1601011-TH 8 468 1 NS-6150430-5P 36 17 | SK-3482501-85E 32 37
BT-0600401-EB 32 165 { C5-1501011-TH 12 37 | NS-6150540-SP 25 3 SK-3514000-5C 36 25
BT-0800401-EB 32 32 NS-6150540-SP 28 47 5L-4041081-5C 38 23
BT-0600402-EA, 10 21 D2430-555-B00 22 15 | NS-6620310-5P 38 10 | SM-1030601-SC 20 7
BT-0600402-EA 30 3| D2611-555-BO0-A 30 52 SM-1030601.3C 20 9
BT-0600402-EA 30 24 | D3168-555-HOB 21 15 | PA-0800401-A0 20 3| SM-1040750-TP 35 12
BT-0600402-EA 30 47 | D3168-555-H0B 22 33| PA-2001507-A0 14 2| SM-1040801-5C & 21
BT-0600402-EA 30 53 | D7101-245-E00 38 18 | PA-2502006.00 26 1 SM-3030650-5C 4 21
BT-0630520.20 36 20 | D7102-245-£00 36 19 | PA-3201004-00 25 18 | SM-3031401-85E 33 15
BT-0800602-E0 30 17 PA-3202002-00 28 18| SM-4030801-SC 18 31
BT-0800602-E0 30 22 { EA-9500B00-00 30 21 PA-4002003-00 24 32 | SM-4040801-SC 30 63
BT-0800602-E0 30 72 § EA-8500B00-00 30 80 | PC-Q1518E.00 25 20 | SM-4040601-5C 36 13
B1111-563-000 2 30 | EA-8500B01-00 30 54 | PC-015t18H-00 25 11 SM-4051405.8E 34 12
B1114-280-000 10 3% i EA-95008B02-00 25 27 | PF-0852170-A0 32 31| SM-4051001-58 32 36
B1148-141-HD0 10 32 | EA-9500B02-00 30 76 | PJ-3010651-04 24 33 | SM-6020452-TP 20 i2
B1148-141-HO0 10 52 PJ-30:30400-06 32 28 | SM-50210090-TF a0 37
B1150-420-000 2 32 | GAK-AT1503000 32 8| PJ-3040203-02 20 22 | SM.6030800.5P 16 2
B1215-804-000 18 8 | GAK-A1503000 3z 9| PJ-3040405-04 14 15 | SM-8030B02-TP 14 29
B1308-055-000 4 58 | GAK-29009000 32 35| PJ-3040605-01 28 21 SM-6040502-TP 14 14
B81309-055-000 4 80 { GAX-29010000 32 41 PJ-3040651-02 28 21 SM-B040552-TP 35 8
B1310-055-000 4 59 1 GAK-20011000 3z 34 1 PS-0200102-KH 22 47 | SM-5040802-TP 14 11
B1314-055-000 4 81 ’ PS-0300082-KH 23 7] SM-6040802-TP 14 19
B1504-210-000 26 13 | HK-0346101-00 32 5 | P5-0400322-KP 10 17 | SM-6040802-TP 16 38
B1528-527-90G 8 58 | HK-0348101-20 26 28| PS-0500302-KH 24 28 | SM-6040802-TF 18 37
B1648-122-000 30 57 | HK-0348400.0A 32 7| PX-0151010-00 28 22 | SM-8040802-TF 35 10
B3031-141-H0D 28 10 | HK-0346400-08 24 6| PX-05050%0-G0 26 3] SM-8041012-TP 6 17
B3126-352-000 21 12 HX-0012300-0A 14 20 S5M-60412G2-TP 16 28
B3128-012-A00 21 10 1 HX-0015000-0J 2 35| RC-0560711-KP 8 22 1 SM-6041802.TP 16 40
B3138-512-000 2 24 { HX-0029500-0A 28 18 | RC-0850811-KP 12 13 | SM-5044500-5P 26 4
B3205-210-000 22 7 | HX-0029500-0A 32 18 | RC-0685081f1-KP 28 9| SM-6050802-TP 26 12
B3207-210-000 22 16 | HX-0029500-08 14 16 | RC-0740811-KP 8 67 | SM-6050802-TP a0 51
B3208-210-000 22 18 | HX-0029500-0B 14 24 | RC-0740811-KP™ 25 8| SM-6051002-TP 8 43
B3211-210-000 22 10 | HX-0029500-0B 32 20 { RGC-1200001-KP 23 3| SM-B051402-TP 8 55
B3214-047-000 22 34 | HX-0029500-00 14 17 | RC-1200001-KP 24 8| SM-6051402-TP 10 30
B3216-047-000 21 14 1 HX-0020500-0C 14 25 | RE-0320000-K0 28 8| SM-5051402-TP 16 12
B3216-047-000 22 32 1 HX-0028500-0C 32 21 RE-0400000-K0 8 13 | SM-8051402-TP i8 21
B3418-552-000 8 63 | HX-0029500-00 20 23 | RE-0400000-K0Q 10 15 | SM-6051402-TP 18 3
B3510-019-000 2 45 | HX-0029500-0D 32 22 | RE-0400000-K0 10 56 | SM-6051402-TP 24 15
B3520-245-000 30 16 | HX-0028500-0F 24 16 { RE-0400000-K0 18 14 | SM-6051402-TP 26 7
B3521-245-000 30 4 | HX-0029500.0F az 23 | RE-0500000-K0 8 ‘64 | SM-6061202-TP 24 24
B3525-357-000 30 42 | HX-0029500-0G 24 38 { RE-0500000-K0 12 6| SM-8061210-5C 24 22
B3534-012-000 30 43 | HX-0029500-0G 32 24 | RE-0500000-K0 12 44 | SM-5081210-5C 30 39
B3538-112-000 28 24 1 HX-0020500.0H 26 27 | RE-0500000-K0 12 45 | 5M-B8061552-TP i2 26
B8112-220-000 33 13 | HX-0029500-0H 32 25 | RE-0500000-K0 23 B | SM-6061552-TP 52 34
B8213-012-000 33 7 | HX-0029500-0K 25 23 | RE-0800000-K0 6 12 | SM-8061802-TP 8§ 34
B8228-125-000 30 g | HX-0029500-0K 32 26 | RO-06B1901-00 30 731 SM-6051802-TP 14 3
B8228-125-000 30 33 | HX-0029500-0L 25 24 | RO-0982401-00 18 32 | SM-6081610-8C 34 6
B9101-552-000 36 1 HX-0028500-0L 32 27 1 RO-1182401.00 10 20 | SM-6061650-TP 12 3
B9140-012-000 36 3] HX-0020500.00 28 17 | RO-1182401-00 10 55 {1 SM-5051802-TP 25 19
B8111-012-000 36 4 | HX-0028500-00 32 18 | RO-2943101-00 4 34 |1 SM-8062002-TP 18 31
B&121-012-0A0 38 7 RO-3122401-00 4 50 | SM-6062002-TP 18 51
MAH-152010A0 40 29 ¢ RO-3573501-00 18 17 | SM-6062502-TP 10 3
CM-3012000-01 2 23 1 MA-0115320-00 358 26 SM-6062502-TP 28 20
CQ-2000000-00 24 12 | MC-3210014-00 6 8 SB-110000%-00 18 g | BM-6081802-TP 24 34
C(Q-2020000-00 6 23 | MC-3210014-02 36 27 1 SB-1100010-00 18 161 SM-6851002-TP 29 4
CQ-2020000-G0 6 24 | MOF-RX1i600C0 36 6| SB-1150004-00 18 11 SM-8030402-TP 4 64

M4'E,_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARTNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B B NO OB B NO [snl:] g NO B B NO
SM-B030402-TP 12 12| S$8-7090040-TP 4 43 1 WP-0851058-SH 22 8] 107-07750 4 4
SM-B040412-TP 16 8| 85-7080910-TP 24 18 | WP-0740516-5P 12 141 107-07958 4 42
SM-8040412-TP 18 16 | SS8-7110340-SP 22 . 27 ] WP-0841601-8C 30 75 | 107-08006 4 45
SM-8040412-TP 26 10| $8.-7110510-5P 2 31 ] WP-1221016-5P 24 10| 107-08105 3] 1
SM-8040502-TP 4 54 [ §8-7110510-SP 2 411 WP-1612616-SE 34 18 1 107-08204 <] 2
SM-8040602-TP 22 2| 88-7110510-8P 26 8 WS-0410002-KN 26 16 ] 107-08303 4 18
SM-8040602-TP 22 8| $5-7110510-SP 33 24 | WS-0410002-KN 36 15 107-0846% -] 4
SM-8042012-TP 18 17 | 88-7110740-SP 36 21| WS-0510002-KN 34 16| 107-08501 <] 16
SM-8050802-TP 18 29} $8-7110810-8P 10 12] WS-1843202-KR 34 20{ 107-08808 8 §
SM-8060502-TP 18 40§ 58-7110810-SP 2 8| WT-0530002-KS 2 481 107-08907 5] 7
SM-8050502-TP 18 46 ¢ SS-7110810-TP 2 33 107-08207 8 45
SM-8050512-TP 8 401 S8-7110810-TP 10 27 | 100-88003 22 30| 107-08807 8 68
SM-8050602-TP 8 39| 85-7110910-TP 10 51| 101-08809 8 g2 | 107-08004 2 38
5M-8060602-TP 8 41 | S58-7110210-TP 26 19| 101-08809 18 20§ 10709162 ] 9
8M-8050602-TP 19 8| 85-7110810-TP 26 21| 101-14201 18 13§ 107-09202 6 11
SM-8050802-TP 22 21 | 88-7110910-TP 26 25 | 101-12508 18 21| 10708350 6 13
SM-8060552-TP 12 3] 8S.7111810-TP <] 6 101-12605 18 18 | 107-09400 8 16
SM-8060602-TP 4 9 { 85-7120840-5P x| 1| 101-12704 t8 19 { 107-09608 ] 18
SM-8060602-TP 4 t1{ $5-7120710-5P 8 &t | 10119807 10 38} 107-08608 8 25
SM-8060602-TP 4 33| 88-7121610-SP 2 2| 101-23701 30 78| 10708707 8 1
SM-8060802-TP 4 §51 S$5.7121610-SP 2 11| 101-24204 22 351 107-09806 8 4
SM-8080602-TP 10 26 | S88-7121610-5P 10 11| 101-26803 30 12} 107-00008 B 5
SM-8081212-TP 4 49 | 88-7121610-5P 10 49 103-20109 21 3| 107-09906 8 7
SM-8080862-TP 4 7| S§5-7620750-5P 10 41 103-20208 21 51 107-10002 -] ]
SM-8080802-TP 4 13 ] S5-7621040-5P 22 36| 106-02300 22 22 { 107-10101 8 10
SM-8040603-5P 16 221 S55-7681750-TP 4 3| t05-23702 4 38| 107-10200 8 12
SM-8081050-SE 24 30 | 55-8080410-TP 6 3| 105-27901% 30 86 { 107-10309 8 14
SM-9081050-SE 30 74 | S55-8080610-SP 18 15| 105-39906 33 3] 107-10408 3] 15
S5Q-0000401-M2Z 0 41| 8S5-8080710-SP 10 60 | 105-39908 33 61 107-10807 8 18
8Q-1110401-M2 4 25| 5S-8110422-TP 12 7| 105-91708 4 56 | 10710608 8 18
SQ1-1150451-MZ 4 26| 85-8110422-TP 6 g9} 107-00608 2 37 { 10710705 8 20
SQ-1150451-MZ i8 33| 85-8111610-5P 22 26 | 107-00706 2 91 10710804 8 8
SQ-1160451-MZ t8 38 | S§8-8120740-SP 4 471 107-01209 2 16§ 107-10804 8 17
5Q-1680701-MZ 30 77| 55-8120740-S5P 5 19| 40701308 2 17 1 107-10903 8 69
85-1110840-SP 18 36| 5S-8120740-SP 8 24 1 $07-01654 35 11 10710903 12 1¢
S$8-2080710-TP 20 24 | S585-8120740-SP 8 66 | 107-01803 35 51 107-10203 12 27
$5-2110915-SP 35 3| S5-8120740-SP 23 1@ | 107-01902 35 8| 107-10903 12 35
$5-5060310-SP 20 21 ] S§8-8150750-SP 30 19 1 $07-02108 30 45 | 107-11000 8 21
§5-5080410-5P 16 35| 55-8160822-TP 4 165 | §07-02207 30 66 | 107-11117 8 23
$5-5090420-SP 21 27 | 85-8660410-SP 8 3} 107-02405 21 7| 107-11406 8 56
5$5-5150510-5P 33 21| S5-8660410-SP 8 47 | 107-02563 29 21 107-11653 35 7
$5-6060220-5P 16 26 1 S5-8660410-5P 12 36| 107-02561 21 1] 107-11653 38 1
$5-6080610-TF 18 41 ] S58-86860512-TP 4 | 107-02603 21 4| 107-11853 40 1
§5-6081210-8P 30 50| S5S-B660610-TP 10 29 | 107-02702 21 21 | 107-11752 38 2
$5-60090510-TP 2 21| S55-8660610-TP 24 26 | 107-02601 21 22 | 10741752 40 2
§5-6090620-TP 22 23| 55-8660810-TP 8 27 | 107-03106 21 26 | 107-11861 38 3
55-6110480-5F 2 39 | S55-8661012-TP 12 22 | 107-03206 21 24 | 107-11851 40 3
58-6110610-TP 10 6] S5-8681650-TP 4 4 | 107-03304 21 17 | 107-11950 38 4
85-6110610-TP 16 24 107-034562 22 13 | 107-11950 40 4
558-6110630-TP 8 63 | TA-07507C4-RO 2 34 | 107-03602 22 1] 107-12067 38 14
85-6111010-TP 35 13| TA-1050504-R0 2 19| 107-03801 22 3| 107-12057 40 14
55-6111140-SP 2 49 i TA-1250406-R0 2 3| $07-03700 22 4| 107-i2255 40 28
55-6111140-5P 18 16 | TA-1250504-R0 2 36| 107-0380% 22 14| 107-12354 38 13
§8-6121010-5P 2 &5 | TA-1450404-RO 30 i| 10703908 22 6| 107-12354 40 13
$5-6121010-SP 2 81 TA-2050408-R0 2 107-04005 22 18| 107-12652 35 g
S55-6121010-5P 2 14 ¢ TA-2050408-R0 2 28 | 107-04104 22 28 | 107-12552 38 15
§5-6121010-5P 2 27 . 107-04153 22 28 10712651 38 17
§8-8121010-3P 8 49 | WP-0320501-SC 21 251 107-04401 4 1 10712750 as 18
$8-6121010-5P 21 28 | WP-0320501-8C 30 80 | 107-04500 4 2| 10712869 40 15
$8-8121010-SP 24 4| WP-0320501-5C 33 18 | 107-04609 2 44 1 107-12058 40 16
§5-6121010-8¢ 36 26 | WP-0371018-5D 14 22} H07-04757 4 6 107-13055 40 21
85-6121010-8P 3t 41 WP-0371016-SD 24 19 [ 107-04807 22 20§ 107-13233 40 28
55-6121080-5P 8 16 | WP-0430800-5C 36 14 | 107-04855 4 8} 107-13501 8 65
$5-6121860-5P 10 28 | WP-0450000-8D 6 22 | §07-04963 4 10| 107-13768 8 26
§5-6123010-5P 2 12| WP-0450801-5D 14 18§ 107-05002 4 12| 107-13808 8 31t
58-8151412-TP 12 9| WP-0450848-SP 26 16 | $07-05408 4 17 | 107-13907 8 33
55-6151440-5P 8 14 | WP-0520656-SA 22 25 | 107-05608 4 28| 107-14004 ] 35
58-6151440-5P 25 5| WP-0531001-5C 22 24 | 107-05608 4 30| 10714103 8 36
55-61561440-5P 25 17 | WP-0612056-SD 14 9| 107-05754 4 29 [ 107-14202 8 37
55-6151440-SP 28 6| WP-0621016-8D 25 221 107-08315 4 53| 107-14301 8 44
55-6152440-SP 6 10 | WP-0621016-5D 28 25 ¢ 107-06703 4 16 | 107-14400 8 42
$55-6621220-5P 4 18 | WP-0621016-SH 18 62 | 107-07158 4 37 | 107-14508 8 30
§8-7080510-TP 8 6| WP-0641601-8D 25 211 107-07208 4 46 | 107-14608 8 32
§8-7080510-TP 8 11| WP-0641801-5D 28 23| 107-07305 4 48 | 107-14806 8 48
S$8-7090520-TP 2 25| WP-0851056-SH 18 50 ] 107-07602 4 40§ 107-14905 8 50

“42_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF FPART NO PAGE REF
BE H NO B B NOC e H NO EE H_NO

107-15001 ] 52 | 107-27204 o 8| 107-45562 40 7| 213-37802 25 9
107-16258 8 64 | 107-27204 30 32| 10745651 38 8| 213-79003 33 12
107-15506 23 91 107-27303 30 34 | 107-45661 40 8| 214-39500 16 15
107-16605 23 14 | 107-28400 18 13 ] 10745800 2 40 | 21440508 16 14
107-15704 8 §7 | 107-28508 18 . B | 107-45909 4 20| 228-03203 2 20
107-15802 23 12| 107-28508 18 10| 107-46352 38 9| 226-83403 20 10
107-16008 23 21 107-28707 19 12 ] 10746352 40 9} 229-01805 2 50
107-16108 23 i7 | 107-28808 24 71 107-46461 38 10| 22¢-.07802 24 17
107-16207 23 18 { 107-28205 24 8 107-46451 40 10 { 228-0880% 8 29
107-18504 8 591 107-29010 24 t} 107-46550 38 111 229-30308 34 14
107-16603 23 21 { 107.20218 24 3| 10746550 40 11| 228-30358 34 1
107-17007 23 11 ] 107-29606 24 20| 107-46659 38 12| 22¢-30408 34 10
10717056 23 4| 107-20754 24 14| 107-46659 40 12} 228-30507 34 g
107-17668 i2 21 107.20952 24 21 | 107-46709 12 5| 228-30556 34 18
107-17809 12 4| 107-30109 24 23| 107-46907 30 78| 220-30705 34 7
107-17908 12 161 107-30513 24 13| 16747111 30 29| 229-30804 34 5
107-18006 12 24 | 107-30703 24 29 10747350 40 17 | 229-30803 34 4
107-18005 12 3 { 107-31008 24 11 107-47459 40 18 ] 229-31000 34 3
10718153 12 251 107-31404 30 2] 107-47558 40 19| 229-31109 34 2
107-181563 12 337 107-31701 2 28 ] 107-47657 40 20 | 228-31307 34 11
107-18203 12 161 107-32204 2 46 | 10748002 4 5§71 220-31406 34 g
107-18302 a2 13§ 107-32402 30 49 1 107-48101 33 17 | 229-33006 3B 2
107-18351 23 61 107-32600 30 50 | 10748358 40 27 | 229-33303 36 16
107-18401 0 3| 10732708 30 25| 107-51303 8 38| 229-51552 2 47
107-18401 10 §3 | 107-33004 30 41 167-582202 19 41 26017400 10 43
t07-18500 12 43 | 107-33103 2 43 107-52301 18 5 .

107-18658 12 8| 107-33509 16 25 | 107-52418 19 14 | 400-11368 22 1
107189086 12 1| 107-33608 30 61| 107-52467 19 3| 400-24885 28 18
107-18908 28 81 107-33707 30 62 { 107-53002 3e 11| 400-25036 36 24
107-18052 12 18 { 107-33806 & 20 107-63002 30 36 | 400-25299 33 11
107-18201 12 20 | 107-34119 30 84 | 107-53150 36 4 | 400-253C0 33 14
167-19300 12 23 | 107-34309 30 68 | 107-54802 4 38 | 400-25554 10 41
107-19508 t2 28 | 107-34608 30 58 | 107-54¢01 2 42 | 400-25555 10 44
107-19656 12 21} 107-34853 33 4| 10756165 33 20 { 400.25558 10 45
H07-19664 12 i9 | 107-35306 33 8 107-55205 33 25 { 400-25557 10 13
107-18708 12 46 | 107-35568 48 30 ] 107-55403 30 38| 400-25558 10 48
107-19805 12. 47 1 107-35900 26 8| 107-55602 24 27 | 400-25581 25 2
107-19953 12 30 ] 107-35959 26 61 107-55601 18 67 400-25562 2 26
10718861 12 29 | 107-36047 26 11| 107-58456 38 16 | 400-26920 36 28
167-20001 12 32§ 107-36403 28 2] 107-59603 19 21| 400-27140 2 10
107-20209 10 1] 107-36601 25 14 1 107-59603 36 121 400-27141 2 22
107-20367 10 21 107-36908 24 3t | 107-60304 30 20| 400-27218 10 9
107-20407 10 7| 107-37013 24 35| 107-60502 30 28 | 400-27220 10 47
107-20508 10 0| 107-37500 26 17| 167-61203 19 17 | 400-27234 10 40
107-20605 10 181 107-37708 26 22 | 107-61262 19 11 400-31233 25 4
107-21008 10 1¢{ 10737807 26 24 | 107-70402 18 221 400-31234 25 6
107-21008 10 54 ] 107-38756 26 26 | 107-70501 18 43 | 400-31235 25 7
107-21306 i0 16 | 107-39209 30 10| 107-712614 4 36 : 400-33203 18 5
107-21900 10 35 | 107-39208 - 30 351 107-71269 4 35 | 400-35642 10 14
107-22607 10 23 | 1067-39308 18 23 1 107-7130t 30 23 | 400-38691 16 7
107-22353 18 26 | 107-39407 18 24 | 107-71508 30 18 | 400-38722 32 30
107-22403 18 1] 107-39506 8 70| 107-72852 33 9| 400-38723 ¥4 33
107-22601 19 111 10740900 33 2| 107-73000 30 711 400-52244 18 48
107-22808 19 21 107-41007 4 i4 | 107-74305 8 28 | 400-52248 25 1
107-22908 19 18 1 107-41106 21 16 1 107-74701 38 22 | 400-52248 26 a0
107-23013 19 6| 107-41452 21 61 107-75302 18 36 | 400-52269 8 78
107-23104 19 15 | 10741502 21 20 { 107-75500 4 27 | 400-52263 18 2
107-23203 19 71 107-41601 21 13 ] 107-75609 4 52 1 400-52256 36 5
107-23302 18 19 ] 16742005 33 5 107-75668 4 5t { 400-52260 23 16
107-23401 19 20 | 107-42302 33 1} 107-75807 28 § i 400-52262 38 @
107-23500 19 16 | 107-42856 2 15| 107-76656 4 32| 400-52266 4 63
107-23708 18 27 {1 10743003 2 71 107-77308 2 18 [ 400-52874 10 33
107.23807 18 - 28] 107-43151 2 11 110-20401 4 22| 400-58040 14 5
107-23206 i8 30 | 107-43201 2 3 1 110-20500 4 24 | 400-58041 16 5
107-24201 18 34 | 107-43300 23 1] 116-20609 4 23 | 400-58042 16 1
107-24706 18 47 | 107-43656 33 19 ] 11041407 10 42 1 400-58043 16 .35
107-24805 18 39| 107-44308 i0 24 1 110-73103 36 11| 400-58044 16 37
107-25158 18 42 | 107-44704 21 81 128-39708 20 t5 | 400-58045 16 20
107-26307 10 8| 10744803 21 9} 129-39807 20 16 | 400-58046 6 23
167-25604 18 44 { 107-44902 21 11} 128-39908 20 17 | 400-58047 16 25
107-26307 18 71 107-45354 38 51 137-07500 i2 38 { 400-58048 16 30
107-27105 3¢ 71 107-45354 40 5| 137-37804 10 46 { 400.58049 35 11
107-27105 30 31} 10746453 38 6| 137-55202 10 36 § 400-58050 16 27
107-27154 30 6| 107-45453 40 ] 400-58051 14 t
107-27162 30 30 | 10745552 38 7| 210-54903 30 44 | 400-58052 12 t

- 43 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
oE #H NO B B NO RE E NO GhE H NoO
400-58053 28 12
400-58054 10 34
400-58055 28 7
400-58056 25 18
400-58057 3t 3
400-58058 18 3
400-58059 16 32
400-58062 14 10
400-58083 14 13
400-58064 14 4
400-58065 0 H
400-58066 20 2
400-58067 20 5
£00-58068 20 8
400-58069 20 8
400-58070 35 15
400-58070 40 22
400-58071 35 2
400-58071 40 25
400-58134 14 6
400-58135 18 4
400-58136 1% 33
400-58137 16 38
400-58142 18 2
400-58143 238 15
400-58144 10 5
400-58145 19 7
400-58148 16 13
400-58148 18 10
400-58150 16 19
400-58151 16 34
400-58152 14 1
" 400-58153 12 17
400-59035 18 4
400-59040 16 29
400-59559 32 3
400-59604 3 22
400-59695 33 23
400-62425 20 1
400-62428 20 13
400-62427 20 14
400-62428 20 19
400-62420 2 20
400-62438 20 18
400-62827 35 16
400-62827 0 23
400-53827 32
400-63628 32 1
400-63937 36
400-63991 18 45
400-53992 18 48
400-64213 16 41
400-64238 2 4
400-64240 23 5
400-64353 35 14
400-84353 40 24
400-64512 38 29
400.84517 32 8
400-64519 4 31
400-64611 31 2

- 44 -



MEMO

_45_







LK

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyrghsiz 3007 UK CORP.
FROMELEN TER #RTIoLE
ML ET,

Al rghte resereed tirougheit B wail

JUKI tE

—rmer -

BEHOES, TR
To order ar for furthear
farmnaiaon,

pleass contact

£ A

o gl—2 U A zMREREATRECEET LSRN TT, ) )

#The descriplion canirnd In Ehls parts Bk i aibpal 1a ahangs Tor Impeovement of 1he commadty withort notize.

Bodyi—p ) Ak o o FRFoRARRTEREL LoTT.

#This parts bot bs sditad in anaorderce with the prodecl apeclicetin as of Stptember 207, . ,
Printsd in Jsaan




